KAESER KOMPRESSOREN GmbH
96410 Coburg  •  PO Box 2143  •  GERMANY  •  Tel. +49 (0)9561 6400  •  Fax +49 (0) 9561 640130
Technical Description  E
SIGMA AIR MANAGER
SEND/RECEIVE via OPC
GL number:  7_7760_0-OPC_02E
SEND/RECEIVE with SIGMA AIR MANAGER

SOFTNET-S7 and S7-1613 are to be found in the Siemens online catalogue under
Current valid ordering information is shown below:
• For standard network cards:
SOFTNET-S7 for 64 links (6GK1704-1CW63-3AA0) or
SOFTNET-S7 LEAN for 8 links (6GK1704-1LW63-3AA0)
• For communications module CP 1613:
Communications module CP 1613 (6GK1161-3AA01) and
communications software S7-1613 (6GK1716-1CB63-3AA0)
SEND/RECEIVE with SIGMA AIR MANAGER
 KAESER KOMPRESSOREN GmbH 11.10.2005 www.kaeser.com
  Page 12 / 51
3.2.2 Installation of the communications software